

A Member of 🚜 MMC Group

NORTHPORT (MALAYSIA) BHD

Registration No: 198501014394 (146850-A)

NOTICE OF TENDER

REPLACEMENT OF TERMINAL OPERATIONS SYSTEM (TOS) INFRASTRUCTURE FOR NORTHPORT (MALAYSIA) BHD WITH THREE (3) YEARS WARRANTY AND ONE (1) YEAR FOR MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES (TENDER NO: NMB 003/2024)

Northport (Malaysia) Bhd ('NMB') invites interested companies to participate in the above Tender. The details of the Tender as below:

Tender Document Fee & Tender Deposit	Tender Briefing (MANDATORY)	Tender Closing Details Date/Time/Tender Box
Tender Document Fee RM500.00 (By Cash) The fee is non-refundable.	• 31 January 2024 (Wednesday) • 10.30 am	 19 February 2024 (Monday) 12.00 pm
Tender Deposit RM19,700.00 (By Bankers Draft/Bankers' Cheque) The deposit is refundable.	CBM Training Hall, Ground Floor, Northport C, Jalan Pelabuhan, Pelabuhan Utara 42000 Port Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan	Tender Box No. 1 Tender Department Ground Floor, Northport C, Pelabuhan Utara, 42000 Port Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan

Interested companies shall fulfill the requirements as below:

- 1. Locally incorporated companies with strong financial capabilities.
- Possess experience in supply, deliver, install, configure, test, commissioning and maintenance of "Hyper-converged Infrastructure (HCI)".
- Tenderer shall make payment for the purchase of Tender Documents at Northport Documentation Centre (DC) at One Stop Centre. Tenderer must present the Official Receipt of payment at Tender Department personnel at Ground Floor, Northport C, to redeem for the Tender Documents.
- 4. Tender Documents shall be closed for sale on 5 February 2024 at 4.00 pm.
- 5. Tenderer shall be attired with Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for the site visit (if any).
- Communications pertaining to this Tender must be made in writing on company's letterhead and email to "Manager, Tender" at <u>tendermanagement@northport.com.my</u>.
- 7. This Notice is also published in Northport's Website at www.northport.com.my

For enquiries on this tender, please contact the Tender personnel: Pn Siti Zalekha / Pn Norkhaizan / Pn Aimi Syazreen / En Khairul Hafiz Tel: +603-3169 8888 - Ext. 10983, 10924, 10925, 11917